506967101 11/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7013939

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIRGIL MACALUSO	11/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATALYTIC INDUSTRIAL GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	713 NORTH 20TH STREET	
City:	INDEPENDENCE	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9222619
Patent Number:	10695316
Patent Number:	9046218

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: patdocketing.skoch@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 MASTIN BLVD., SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: 0VERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45517-US & DIV1, 50652-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY J. SKOCH	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory J. Skoch/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=PTO_Patent_Assignment_09Nov21_1822692#page1.tif source=PTO_Patent_Assignment_09Nov21_1822692#page2.tif source=PTO_Patent_Assignment_09Nov21_1822692#page3.tif

PATENT 506967101 REEL: 058057 FRAME: 0219

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Virgil Macaluso of 713 N. 20th Street, Independence, KS 67301 ("Assignor") am a co-owner of the following patents and pending patent application (collectively, "the Patents"):

Patent/Application	Issue Date/Filing Date	Title
U.S. Patent No. 9,046,218	June 2, 2015	APPARATUS FOR UNLOADING CNG FROM STORAGE VESSELS
U.S. Patent No. 9,222,619	December 29, 2015	APPARATUS FOR UNLOADING CNG FROM STORAGE VESSELS
Canadian Patent No. 2,858,533	August 3, 2021	APPARATUS FOR UNLOADING CNG FROM STORAGE VESSELS
U.S. Patent No. 10,695,316	June 30, 2020	METHODS OF HEATING CANNABIS PLANT MATERIAL
Canadian Patent Application No. 3,048,539	July 2, 2019	METHODS OF HEATING CANNABIS PLANT MATERIAL
GB Patent No. 2551665	December 23, 2020	INFRARED PIPELINE HEATER

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Virgil Macaluso hereby assigns and transfers unto Catalytic Industrial Group, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal place of business at 713 North 20th Street, Independence, KS 67301, all of its co-ownership right, title, and interest throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in said Patents;
- (b) said Patents;
- (c) any and all continuations, divisions, and reissues of said Patents; and
- (d) all past, present, and future damages to, and rights to enforce/defend any of the above.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Catalytic Industrial Group, Inc., for its own use and behoove, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for said Patents.

Assignor further agrees to execute all paperwork and provide any other requested, non-monetary assistance in procuring, perfecting, enforcing, and/or defending Co-Assignee's rights in the rights assigned herein.

Executed this 7 day of 1/2 .20 2./
Virgil Macaluso
STATE OF KUNGS)) SS.
COUNTY OF)
On this And of Andrew A
BRANDY L. THESING NO. 10 Public Publi

My Commission Expires: 0 23 7473

Catalytic Industrial Group, Inc. hereby declares it accepts the rights and property hereby assigned and transferred to it.

Catalytic Industrial Group, Inc.

By:

Name:

Title:

Page 3 of 3